

No. 36579-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellee,

v.

DAVID H. HILL,

Appellant.

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
03 APR 15 PM 1:04  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY 

---

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

---

TIMOTHY K. FORD, WSBA #5986  
MacDONALD HOAGUE & BAYLESS  
705 2nd Avenue, Suite 1500  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 622-1604

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

P.M. 4-14-2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
<b>I. RESPONDENT’S STANDARD OF REVIEW ARGUMENT BEGS THE QUESTION PRESENTED HERE .....</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>II. RESPONDENT’S BRIEF ITSELF ILLUSTRATES HOW THE INFORMATION OMITTED FROM THE WARRANT AFFIDAVIT WAS MATERIAL .....</b>	<b>3</b>
<b>IV. RESPONDENT DOES NOT ANSWER THE CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL COURT MISPLACED THE BURDEN OF PROOF ON WHETHER THE AFFIDAVIT’S OMISSIONS WERE RECKLESS OR DELIBERATE.</b>	
<b>III. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY HELD THAT APPELLANT’S POWER RECORDS WERE ACQUIRED WITHOUT AUTHORITY OF LAW .....</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>IV. RESPONDENT IGNORES THE FACT THAT APPELLANT’S KNOWLEDGE OF THE WHEREABOUTS OF THE KEYS TO THE LOCKED GROW ROOMS WAS BOTH INCRIMINATING AND RELIED ON IN THE DECISION TO CONVICT HIM ....</b>	<b>7</b>
CONCLUSION .....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

**FEDERAL CASES**

Banks v. Dretke, 540 U.S. 668, 124 S.Ct. 1256,  
157 L.Ed.2d 1166 (2004) .....5

Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419, 115 S.Ct. 1555,  
131 L.Ed.2d 490 (1995) .....5

**STATE CASES**

State v. Chenoweth, 160 Wn. 2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007).....6

State v. Cole, 128 Wash. 2d 262, 906 P.2d 925 (1995).....7

State v. Dennis, 16 Wash. App. 417, 558 P.2d 297 (1976) .....9

State v. France, 121 Wash.App. 394, 88 P.3d 1003 (2004) .....9

State v. Huft, 106 Wash. 2d 206, 720 P.2d 838 (1986) .....4

State v. Gore, 143 Wash. 2d 288, 297, 21 P.3d 262 (2001).....4

State v. Silvernail, 25 Wash. App. 185, 605 P.2d 1279 (1980) 8

State v. Valdez, 137 Wash.App. 280, 152 P.3d 1048 (2007) ..... 3

**STATE STATUTES**

RCW 42.17.314 .....6
